
109 3rd Ave S
Franklin, TN 37064

(615)791-3217
City of Franklin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-0422 Name: COF Contract No. 2014-0067 (MOU) between the
City of Franklin and Williamson County, Tennessee
for Breathalyzer

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:4/23/2018 Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: Final action:5/22/2018 5/22/2018

Title: Consideration Of Amendment A To Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) between the City of
Franklin and Williamson County, Tennessee for Breathalyzer Tests (COF Contract No. 2014-0067).
(05/08/18 WS)

Sponsors: Shauna Billingsley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2014-0067 Amendment A (to K#14-038) Franklin Breathalyzer-K#18-152-RC SIGNED.pdf, 2.
Original COF Contract 2014-0067.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Mayor & Aldermen5/22/2018 1 Pass

referred as a Consent ItemWork Session5/8/2018 1

DATE: April 23, 2018

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
Shauna Billingsley, City Attorney

SUBJECT:
Consideration Of Amendment A To Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) between the City of Franklin and
Williamson County, Tennessee for Breathalyzer Tests (COF Contract No. 2014-0067). (05/08/18 WS)

Purpose
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen
(BOMA) concerning an extension of the original interlocal agreement between the City of Franklin and
Williamson County for providing breathalyzer tests.

Background
In March of 2014, the BOMA approved an interlocal agreement (COF Contract No. 2014-0067) with Williamson
County, which provides breathalyzer tests on Franklin employees who are involved in a vehicle accident while
operating a City vehicle.

City of Franklin Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-0422, Version: 1

The term of Contract No. 2014-0067 expires on June 30, 2018, and Amendment A, extends the agreement
until June 30, 2023.  This updated extension shall begin on July 1, 2018.

Financial Impact
There is no direct financial impact on the City of Franklin due to the proposed agreement.

Recommendation
Staff recommends approval of Amendment A (Contract No. 2014-0067) to extend the interlocal agreement
between the City of Franklin and Williamson County.

City of Franklin Printed on 5/8/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

